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Bauer Douglas Co-Investigator 

UCSF Coordinating Center
University of California, San Francisco

dbauer@psg.ucsf.edu 415-597-9289 415-597-9213

Black Dennis Co-Investigator / Senior Statistician
UCSF Coordinating Center
University of California, San Francisco

dblack@psg.ucsf.edu 415-597-9112 415-597-9213

Block Gladys Consultant
Block Dietary Data Systems
Berkeley, CA

tblock@nutritionquest.com 510-704-8514 510-704-8514

Blunt Barbara Director
Bone Density Quality Assurance Center
University of California, San Francisco

bblunt@psg.ucsf.edu 415-597-9287 415-597-9213

Cauley Jane Co-Principal Investigator
Pittsburgh Field Center
University of Pittsburgh

jcauley+@pitt.edu 412-624-3057 412-624-7397

Chaitman Bernard Principal Investigator
ECG Reading Center
St. Louis University

chaitman@slu.edu 314-577-8890 314-268-5172

Crapo Robert Principal Investigator 
Pulmonary Function Reading Center
LDS Hospital
Salt Lake City, UT

ldrcrapo@ihc.com 801-408-3142 801-408-1671

Cummings Steven Principal Investigator 
UCSF Coordinating Center
University of California, San Francisco

scummings@psg.ucsf.edu 415-597-9114 415-597-9213

Everhart Jay Co-Investigator
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Disease
Bethesda, MD

je17g@nih.gov 301-594-8878 301-480-8300

Fuerst Thomas Co-Investigator / Consultant
DXA Quality Control
San Francisco, CA

tom.fuerst@synarc.com 415-817-8911 415-817-8999
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Goodpaster Bret Co-Investigator

Pittsburgh Field Center
University of Pittsburgh

bgood+@pitt.edu 412-692-2437 412-692-2165

Harris Tamara Project Officer
National Institute on Aging
Epidemiology, Demography and Biometry Program
Bethesda, MD

harrist@gw.nia.nih.gov 301-496-1178 301-496-4006

Havlik Richard Associate Director
National Institute on Aging
Epidemiology, Demography and Biometry Program
Bethesda, MD

havlikr@gw.nia.nih.gov 301-496-1178 301-496-4006

Ives Diane Co-Investigator / Events Coordinator
Pittsburgh Field Center
University of Pittsburgh

dianives@pitt.edu 412-624-7760 412-624-7397

Jensen Robert Co-Investigator 
Pulmonary Function Reading Center
LDS Hospital
Salt Lake City, UT

ldrjens1@ihc.com 801-408-3146 801-408-1671

Kenyon Emily Quality Control Specialist
UCSF Coordinating Center
University of California, San Francisco

ekenyon@psg.ucsf.edu 415-597-4980 415-597-9213

Klesges Lisa Co-Investigator 
Memphis Field Center
University of Tennessee, Memphis

lklesges@utmem.edu 901-448-8273 901-448-7641

Kritchevsky Stephen Principal Investigator
Memphis Field Center
University of Tennessee, Memphis

skritchevsky@utmem.edu 901-448-8757 901-448-7641

Kuller Lewis Co-Principal Investigator
Pittsburgh Field Center
University of Pittsburgh

kuller+@pitt.edu 412-624-3054 412-624-7397

Lakatta Edward Co-Principal Investigator
Arterial Pulse Wave Velocity Reading Center
NIA Gerontology Research Center
Baltimore, MD

lakattae@grc.nia.nih.gov 410-558-8208 410-558-8150
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Lang Thomas Principal Investigator

CT Spine Reading Center
University of California, San Francisco

thomas.lang@oarg.ucsf.edu 415-502-4698 415-502-2663

Miles Toni Co-Investigator 
University of Texas, Health Science Center
San Antonio, TX

milest@uthscsa.edu 210-358-3200 210-358-3815

Nevitt Michael Co-Principal Investigator
UCSF Coordinating Center
University of California, San Francisco

mnevitt@psg.ucsf.edu 415-597-9115 415-597-9213

Newman Anne Principal Investigator
Pittsburgh Field Center
University of Pittsburgh

anewman+@pitt.edu 412-624-4012 412-383-1972

Pahor Marco Co-Investigator
Wake Forest University
Winston Salem, NC

mpahor@wfubmc.edu 336-713-8520 336-713-8588

Resnick Helaine Co-Investigator
MedStar Research Institute
Washington, DC

her1@mhg.edu 202-877-0802 202-877-3209

Rooks Ronica Co-Investigator
National Institute on Aging
Epidemiology, Demography and Biometry Program
Bethesda, MD

rooksr@exmur.nia.nih.gov 301-496-1178 301-496-4006

Rubin Susan Project Director / Co-Investigator
UCSF Coordinating Center
University of California, San Francisco

srubin@psg.ucsf.edu 415-597-9199 415-597-9213

Satterfield Suzanne Co-Principal Investigator 
Memphis Field Center
University of Tennessee, Memphis

ssatterfield@utmem.edu 901-448-5194 901-448-7041

Scherzinger Ann Co-Principal Investigator
CT Body Composition Reading Center
University of Colorado, Boulder

ann.scherzinger@uchsc.edu 303-372-6166 303-372-6148

Schoeller Dale Principal Investigator
Energy Expenditure Reading Center
University of Wisconsin, Madison

dschoell@nutrisci.wisc.edu 608-262-1082 608-262-5860
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Schulz Richard Co-Investigator

Pittsburgh Field Center
University of Pittsburgh

schulz@vms.cis.pitt.edu 412-624-2311 412-624-4810

Sellmeyer Deborah Co-Investigator
UCSF Coordinating Center
University of California, San Francisco

dsellmeyer@psg.ucsf.edu 415-597-4982 415-597-9213

Shorr Ron Co-Investigator 
Memphis Field Center
University of Tennessee, Memphis

rshorr@utmem.edu 901-448-5900 901-448-7041

Simonsick Eleanor Alternate Project Officer
National Institute on Aging
Epidemiology, Demography and Biometry Program
Bethesda, MD

simonsie@gw.nia.nih.gov 301-496-1178 301-496-4006

Spicer Donna Contract Officer
National Institutes of Health
Bethesda, MD

ds319h@nih.gov 301-496-4487 301-402-0178

Spurgeon Hal Co-Investigator
Arterial Pulse Wave Velocity Reading Center
NIA Gerontology Research Center
Baltimore, MD

spurgeoh@grc.nia.nih.gov 410-558-8203 410-558-8150

Stamm Elizabeth Co-Principal Investigator
CT Body Composition Reading Center
University of Colorado, Boulder

e.stamm@uchsc.edu 303-372-6218 303-372-6626

Sutton-Tyrrell Kim Co-Investigator
Pittsburgh Field Center
University of Pittsburgh

tyrrell@edc.gsph.pitt.edu 412-624-1122 412-624-1431

Taaffe Dennis Co-Investigator 
National Institute on Aging
Epidemiology, Demography and Biometry Program
Bethesda, MD

taaffed@exmur.nia.nih.gov 301-496-1178 301-496-4006

Tracy Russ Principal Investigator
Core Laboratory
University of Vermont, Colchester

rtracy@salus.uvm.edu 802-656-8961 802-656-8965
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Tylavsky Frances Co-Principal Investigator

Memphis Field Center
University of Tennessee, Memphis

tylavsky@physio1.utmem.edu 901-448-7341 901-448-7641

Vaitkevicius Peter Co-Principal Investigator
Arterial Pulse Wave Velocity Reading Center
VA Healthcare Systems
Ann Arbor, MI

pvait@umich.edu 734-761-7686 734-761-7489

Visser Marjolein Co-Investigator
EMGO Vrije Universiteit
The Netherlands

m.visser.emgo@med.vu.nl 31-20-444-8256 31-20-444-8181

Weyant Robert Co-Investigator
Pittsburgh Field Center
University of Pittsburgh

rjw1+@pitt.edu 412-648-3076 412-383-8662

Wing Rena Co-Investigator
Pittsburgh Field Center
University of Pittsburgh

wingrr+@pitt.edu 412-624-2248 412-624-0545

Yaffe Kristine Co-Investigator
UCSF Coordinating Center
University of California, San Francisco

kyaffe@itsa.ucsf.edu 415-221-4810 
x3985
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